
Columbia University 
Degrees and Certificates Awarded, 2023–2024 

School Description Bachelor's Master's 
Doctoral 
Research 

Doctoral 
Professional 

Certificate Totals 

UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS  
Columbia College  
Engineering  
General Studies  

2,433  
1,247  

513  
673  

0  
0  
0  
0  

0  
0  
0  
0  

0  
0  
0  
0  

65  
0  
0  

65  

2,498  
1,247  

513  
738  

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Climate  
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs  
Journalism 
Law 
Professional Studies 
Social Work 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

9,365 
471 
313  

1,230 
76  

2,179 
1,249 

804  
248 
337 

1,912 
546 

419 
8 
0 

16 
0 

118 
255 

5 
4 
3 
0 

10 

523 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

523 
0 
0 

489 
11 
0 

12 
0 

153 
234 

6 
12 
36 
19 
6 

10,796 
490 
313  

1,258 
76  

2,450 
1,738 

815  
264 
899 

1,931 
562 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,281 
236 

9 
307 
729 

104 
69 
0 
7 

28 

443 
221 
97 

125 
0 

623 
96 
47 
81 

399 

2,451 
622 
153 
520 

1,156 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 2,433 10,646 523 966 1,177 15,745 



Columbia University 
Degrees and Certificates Awarded, 2023–2024 

• Bachelor's: AB, BA, BS 
• Master's: AM, LLM, MA, MAR, MBA, MFA, MHA, MIA, MPA, MPH, MPS, MS 
• Doctoral Research: DES, DMA, DPH, JSD, PHD 
• Doctoral Professional: DDS, DNP, DOT, DPT, JD, MD 
• Certificate: CER, CERTIF, PHM 
• Degrees and certificates are reported in the schools which administer the programs 
• Report includes reinstatement and rescind adjustments 
• Excludes 80 Certificates and 102 Doctoral Research degrees granted to Teachers College students by the Graduate School of Arts and Sciences 
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