Columbia University
Degrees and Certificates Awarded, 2023–2024

School Description	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctoral Research	Doctoral Professional	Certificate	Totals
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	2,433	0	0	0	65	2,498
Columbia College	1,247	0	0	0	0	1,247
Engineering	513	0	0	0	0	513
General Studies	673	0	0	0	65	738
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	0	9,365	419	523	489	10,796
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	0	471	8	0	11	490
Arts	0	313	0	0	0	313
Business	0	1,230	16	0	12	1,258
Climate	0	76	0	0	0	76
Engineering	0	2,179	118	0	153	2,450
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	0	1,249	255	0	234	1,738
International & Public Affairs	0	804	5	0	6	815
Journalism	0	248	4	0	12	264
Law	0	337	3	523	36	899
Professional Studies	0	1,912	0	0	19	1,931
Social Work	0	546	10	0	6	562
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	0	1,281	104	443	623	2,451
College of Physicians & Surgeons	0	236	69	221	96	622
Dental Medicine	0	9	0	97	47	153
Nursing	0	307	7	125	81	520
Public Health	0	729	28	0	399	1,156
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	2,433	10,646	523	966	1,177	15,745



## Columbia University Degrees and Certificates Awarded, 2023–2024

• Bachelor's: AB, BA, BS

• Master's: AM, LLM, MA, MAR, MBA, MFA, MHA, MIA, MPA, MPH, MPS, MS

• Doctoral Research: DES, DMA, DPH, JSD, PHD

• Doctoral Professional: DDS, DNP, DOT, DPT, JD, MD

• Certificate: CER, CERTIF, PHM

• Degrees and certificates are reported in the schools which administer the programs

• Report includes reinstatement and rescind adjustments

• Excludes 80 Certificates and 102 Doctoral Research degrees granted to Teachers College students by the Graduate School of Arts and Sciences

Source: Student Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 03-11-2025